THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

BOARD AGENDA:6.A.12

DEPT:

Board of Supervisors

	AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of James Shade, Nickerson to the Building Code Appeals Boar	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0011
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: _Qlsen, Chiesa, Withrow, More Noes: Supervisors:	, Seconded by Supervisor _Withrow

ATTEST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.12

AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Approval of Reappointment of James Shade, Ray Dias, John Utne, and Robert James Nickerson to the Building Code Appeals Board

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

 Reappoint James Shade, Ray Dias, John Utne, and Robert James Nickerson to the Building Code Appeals Board to three year terms ending on December 31, 2020.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

ATTACHMENT(S):

Building Code Appeals Board Letter

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT



Building Permits Division

1010 10th Street, Suite 3400, Modesto, CA 95354-0847

Phone: 209.525.6557 Fax: 209.525.7759

COARD OF SUFE

DATE:

November 13, 2017

TO:

Elizabeth A King, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Denny Ferreira

Building Office

SUBJECT:

Building Code Appeals Board - BD10

December 2017 Term Expirations

The following members have accepted to continue their tenure as members of the Building Code Appeals Board – BD10

Shade, James	
Dias, Ray	
Utne, John H.	
Nickerson,	
Robert James	

 Turlock	95380
 Hughson	95326
Oakdale	95361
Modesto	95357